



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Pacific Avenue - Capital Improvement Program (Phase 3) & FY2021 NJDOT Municipal Aid Program
PROJECT NUMBER:
0514-U-144
CLIENT:
City of Wildwood
DATE OF BID OPENING:
6/24/2022

FRED M. SCHIAVONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PO BOX 416
MALAGA, NJ 08328
856-697-4558
roberta@fmschiavone.com

CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC
PO BOX 20
MILMAY, NJ 08340
856-691-9963
cmllc@comcast.net

SOUTH STATE, INC.
PO BOX 68
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
856-451-5300
bwldrick@southstateinc.com

MATHIS CONSTRUCTION
1510 RT. 539, STE 1
LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 08087
609-296-3728
mafc@mathisconst.com

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS
PO BOX 530
HAMMONTON, NJ 08037
609-561-4161

PERNA FINNIGAN, INC.
1921 EAST SHERMAN AVENUE
VINELAND, NJ 08361
856-691-6158
bpemair@pernafinnigan.com

ALTERNATE BID 1

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		MONTHS CONSTRUCTION		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS		PERNA FINNIGAN, INC.	
		NJDOT	Non-NJDOT	Total			NJDOT	Non-NJDOT	Total		Total		Total	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CITY OF WILDWOOD & NJDOT PARTICIPATING ITEMS																					
1	CLEARING SITE ALLOWANCE - POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	0.25	0.75	1	L.S.	\$296,750.00	\$74,187.50	\$222,562.50	\$296,750.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$325,112.00	\$325,112.00	\$117,450.00	\$117,450.00	\$254,511.00	\$254,511.00		
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	0	1	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	12	38	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$38.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00		
4	DRUMS	160	490	650	S.F.	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$490.00	\$650.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00		
5	TRAFFIC CONES	3	13	16	UNIT	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$13.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00		
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	25	75	100	UNIT	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	6250	18750	25000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$6,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
8	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	12500	37500	50000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		
9	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	38	112	150	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00		
10	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	867	1408	2275	C.Y.	\$46.45	\$40,272.15	\$65,401.60	\$105,673.75	\$10.00	\$22,750.00	\$25.00	\$56,875.00	\$30.00	\$68,250.00	\$52.00	\$118,300.00	\$31.00	\$70,525.00		
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 3" THICK	2892	4683	7575	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$28,197.00	\$45,659.25	\$73,856.25	\$9.00	\$68,175.00	\$11.00	\$83,325.00	\$9.00	\$68,175.00	\$9.00	\$68,175.00	\$9.52	\$72,114.00		
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK	564	911	1475	TON	\$121.00	\$68,244.00	\$110,231.00	\$178,475.00	\$105.00	\$154,875.00	\$105.00	\$154,875.00	\$80.00	\$118,000.00	\$96.00	\$141,600.00	\$107.00	\$157,825.00		
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	282	443	725	TON	\$121.00	\$34,122.00	\$53,603.00	\$87,725.00	\$150.00	\$108,750.00	\$150.00	\$108,750.00	\$82.00	\$59,450.00	\$112.00	\$81,200.00	\$168.00	\$121,800.00		
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	0	10	10	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$118.00	\$1,180.00	\$166.90	\$1,669.00	\$114.00	\$1,140.00	\$137.00	\$1,370.00	\$168.00	\$1,680.00		
15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	0	30	30	S.Y.	\$79.00	\$0.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$157.00	\$4,710.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00		
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	40	220	260	S.Y.	\$118.80	\$4,752.00	\$26,136.00	\$30,888.00	\$124.00	\$32,240.00	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$157.00	\$40,820.00	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$94.00	\$24,440.00		
17	RESET BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	624	651	1275	S.Y.	\$74.25	\$46,332.00	\$48,336.75	\$94,668.75	\$98.00	\$124,950.00	\$70.00	\$89,250.00	\$110.00	\$140,250.00	\$90.00	\$114,750.00	\$72.00	\$91,800.00		
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	160	0	160	S.Y.	\$148.50	\$23,760.00	\$0.00	\$23,760.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$220.00	\$35,200.00	\$275.00	\$44,000.00	\$165.00	\$26,400.00		
19	CONCRETE HEADER CURB	140	124	264	S.F.	\$27.50	\$3,850.00	\$3,410.00	\$7,260.00	\$368.00	\$97,152.00	\$50.00	\$13,200.00	\$45.00	\$11,880.00	\$40.00	\$10,560.00	\$55.00	\$14,520.00		
20	CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	50	60	110	L.F.	\$38.50	\$1,925.00	\$2,310.00	\$4,235.00	\$72.00	\$7,920.00	\$26.00	\$2,860.00	\$43.00	\$4,730.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00		
21	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK	1425	2725	4150	L.F.	\$33.00	\$47,025.00	\$89,925.00	\$136,950.00	\$45.00	\$186,750.00	\$26.00	\$107,900.00	\$38.00	\$157,700.00	\$32.00	\$132,800.00	\$32.00	\$132,800.00		
22	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1425	2725	4150	L.F.	\$28.60	\$40,755.00	\$77,935.00	\$118,690.00	\$35.00	\$145,250.00	\$26.00	\$107,900.00	\$38.00	\$157,700.00	\$38.00	\$157,700.00	\$32.00	\$132,800.00		
23	18" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	328	172	500	L.F.	\$100.65	\$33,013.20	\$17,311.80	\$50,325.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$227.00	\$113,500.00		
24	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	89	136	225	L.F.	\$106.00	\$9,434.00	\$14,416.00	\$23,850.00	\$101.00	\$22,725.00	\$123.00	\$27,675.00	\$101.00	\$22,725.00	\$180.00	\$40,500.00	\$239.00	\$53,775.00		
25	30" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	264	486	750	L.F.	\$141.00	\$37,224.00	\$68,526.00	\$105,750.00	\$202.00	\$151,500.00	\$143.00	\$107,250.00	\$202.00	\$151,500.00	\$225.00	\$168,750.00	\$254.00	\$190,500.00		
26	36" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	220	80	300	L.F.	\$181.50	\$39,930.00	\$14,520.00	\$54,450.00	\$279.00	\$83,700.00	\$165.00	\$49,500.00	\$279.00	\$83,700.00	\$270.00	\$81,000.00	\$270.00	\$81,000.00		
27	42" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	23	227	250	L.F.	\$203.35	\$4,677.05	\$46,160.45	\$50,837.50	\$268.00	\$67,000.00	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$268.00	\$67,000.00	\$285.00	\$71,250.00	\$319.00	\$79,750.00		
28	INLET, TYPE A	0	40	40	L.F.	\$402.20	\$0.00	\$16,088.00	\$16,088.00	\$466.00	\$18,640.00	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$466.00	\$18,640.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$377.00	\$15,080.00		
29	INLET, TYPE B	4	8	12	UNIT	\$3,268.00	\$13,072.00	\$26,144.00	\$39,216.00	\$3,622.00	\$43,464.00	\$5,700.00	\$68,400.00	\$3,622.00	\$43,464.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$58,800.00		
30	INLET, TYPE E	19	11	30	UNIT	\$3,930.00	\$74,670.00	\$43,230.00	\$117,900.00	\$3,763.00	\$112,890.00	\$6,100.00	\$183,000.00	\$3,763.00	\$112,890.00	\$6,500.00	\$195,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$187,500.00		
31	STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1	1	2	UNIT	\$4,021.00	\$4,021.00	\$4,021.00	\$8,042.00	\$3,857.00	\$7,714.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,857.00	\$7,714.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00		
32	STORM MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	1	2	3	UNIT	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,191.00	\$12,573.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$4,191.00	\$12,573.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,780.00	\$20,340.00		
33	STORM MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	6	6	12	UNIT	\$4,910.00	\$29,460.00	\$29,460.00	\$58,920.00	\$5,593.00	\$67,116.00	\$8,100.00	\$97,200.00	\$5,593.00	\$67,116.00	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$9,275.00	\$111,300.00		
34	RESET EXISTING CASTING TURF REPAIR STRIP (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	3	4	UNIT	\$6,185.00	\$6,185.00	\$18,555.00	\$24,740.00	\$13,482.00	\$53,928.00	\$9,700.00	\$38,800.00	\$13,482.00	\$53,928.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$63,000.00		
35	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	3	7	10	UNIT	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00		
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 6"	195	580	775	L.F.	\$1.00	\$195.00	\$580.00	\$775.00	\$1.00	\$775.00	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$12.00	\$9,300.00	\$15.00	\$11,625.00	\$25.00	\$19,375.00		
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 8"	2163	4312	6475	L.F.	\$0.66	\$1,427.58	\$2,845.92	\$4,273.50	\$0.50	\$3,237.50	\$0.50	\$3,237.50	\$0.70	\$4,532.50	\$2.00	\$12,950.00	\$0.69	\$4,467.75		
38	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24"	402	798	1200	L.F.	\$1.07	\$430.14	\$853.86	\$1,284.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00	\$1.10	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.15	\$1,380.00		
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	320	0	320	L.F.	\$1.43	\$457.60	\$0.00	\$457.60	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$1.50	\$480.00		
40	RESET UTILITY JUNCTION BOXES	179	141	320	L.F.	\$4.29	\$767.91	\$604.89	\$1,372.80	\$4.50	\$1,440.00	\$4.50	\$1,440.00	\$4.45	\$1,424.00	\$12.00	\$3,840.00	\$4.50	\$1,440.00		
41		110	440	550	S.F.	\$44.00	\$4,840.00	\$19,360.00	\$24,200.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$25.00	\$13,750.00		
42		4	1	5	UNIT	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00		
CITY OF WILDWOOD & NJDOT PARTICIPATING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:							\$698,906.13		\$1,889,774.15		\$1,946,460.50		\$1,852,197.50		\$2,067,295.00		\$2,139,850.00		\$2,287,752.75		



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Pacific Avenue - Capital Improvement Program (Phase 3) & FY2021 NJDOT Municipal Aid Program
PROJECT NUMBER:
0514-U-144
CLIENT:
City of Wildwood
DATE OF BID OPENING:
6/24/2022

FRED M. SCHIAVONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PO BOX 416
MALAGA, NJ 08328
856-697-4558
roberta@fmschiavone.com

CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC
PO BOX 20
MILMAY, NJ 08340
856-691-9963
cmic@comcast.net

SOUTH STATE, INC.
PO BOX 68
BRIDGETON, NJ 08302
856-451-5300
bwidrick@southstateinc.com

MATHIS CONSTRUCTION
1510 RT. 539, STE 1
LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 08087
609-296-3728
mal@mathisconst.com

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS
PO BOX 530
HAMMONTON, NJ 08037
609-561-4161

PERNA FINNIGAN, INC.
1921 EAST SHERMAN AVENUE
VINELAND, NJ 08361
856-691-6158
bpemair@pemaфинnigan.com

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS				FRED M. SCHIAVONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.				CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC		SOUTH STATE, INC.		MATHIS CONSTRUCTION		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS		PERNA FINNIGAN, INC.	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NJDOT	Non-NJDOT	Total			NJDOT	Non-NJDOT	Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total
WILDWOOD WATER UTILITY PARTICIPATING ITEMS																			
W1	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	0	390	390	L.F.	\$100.95	\$0.00	\$39,370.50	\$39,370.50	\$125.00	\$48,750.00	\$166.00	\$64,740.00	\$125.00	\$48,750.00	\$159.00	\$62,010.00	\$239.00	\$93,210.00
W2	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	0	1900	1900	L.F.	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$247,000.00	\$247,000.00	\$151.00	\$286,900.00	\$199.00	\$378,100.00	\$151.00	\$286,900.00	\$214.00	\$406,600.00	\$217.00	\$412,300.00
W3	16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	0	70	70	L.F.	\$231.30	\$0.00	\$16,191.00	\$16,191.00	\$268.00	\$18,760.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$268.00	\$18,760.00	\$214.00	\$14,980.00	\$277.00	\$19,390.00
W4	8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	0	12	12	UNIT	\$2,459.00	\$0.00	\$29,508.00	\$29,508.00	\$2,765.00	\$33,180.00	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,765.00	\$33,180.00	\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00
W5	12" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	0	10	10	UNIT	\$4,406.00	\$0.00	\$44,060.00	\$44,060.00	\$4,672.00	\$46,720.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,672.00	\$46,720.00	\$5,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$52,500.00
W6	16" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	0	3	3	UNIT	\$5,660.00	\$0.00	\$16,980.00	\$16,980.00	\$6,494.00	\$19,482.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,494.00	\$19,482.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00
W7	8" - 45° DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT FITTING	0	26	26	UNIT	\$655.50	\$0.00	\$17,043.00	\$17,043.00	\$804.00	\$20,904.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00	\$804.00	\$20,904.00	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$975.00	\$25,350.00
W8	NO ITEM	0	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
W9	12" - 45° DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT FITTING	0	12	12	UNIT	\$1,122.00	\$0.00	\$13,464.00	\$13,464.00	\$866.00	\$10,392.00	\$865.00	\$10,380.00	\$866.00	\$10,392.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
W10	16" - 45° DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT FITTING	0	4	4	UNIT	\$2,013.00	\$0.00	\$8,052.00	\$8,052.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
W11	12" X 12" X 8" DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT TEE	0	2	2	UNIT	\$1,425.00	\$0.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
W12	12" X 8" DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT CROSS	0	6	6	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,789.00	\$10,734.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,789.00	\$10,734.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00
W13	12" X 16" DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT CROSS	0	1	1	UNIT	\$3,553.00	\$0.00	\$3,553.00	\$3,553.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
W14	6" X 8" REDUCER	0	10	10	UNIT	\$489.50	\$0.00	\$4,895.00	\$4,895.00	\$667.00	\$6,670.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$667.00	\$6,670.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
W15	10" X 12" REDUCER	0	2	2	UNIT	\$633.00	\$0.00	\$1,266.00	\$1,266.00	\$846.00	\$1,692.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$846.00	\$1,692.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
W16	UTILITY CROSSING	0	15	15	UNIT	\$6,163.50	\$0.00	\$92,452.50	\$92,452.50	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$268.00	\$4,020.00	\$7,900.00	\$118,500.00
W17	NO ITEM	0	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	-	-
W18	NO ITEM	0	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-	-	-
W19	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	0	17	17	UNIT	\$2,061.00	\$0.00	\$35,037.00	\$35,037.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,683.00	\$62,611.00	\$4,200.00	\$71,400.00
W20	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	0	19	19	UNIT	\$497.50	\$0.00	\$9,452.50	\$9,452.50	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00
W21	GROUT EXISTING WATER MAIN	0	70	70	C.Y.	\$434.50	\$0.00	\$30,415.00	\$30,415.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$370.00	\$25,900.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00
W22	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	0	15	15	UNIT	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$96.00	\$1,440.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
W23	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	0	6	6	UNIT	\$8,933.00	\$0.00	\$53,598.00	\$53,598.00	\$9,479.00	\$56,874.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$9,479.00	\$56,874.00	\$10,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$53,400.00
W24	WATER SERVICE, 1" DIAMETER	0	6	6	UNIT	\$2,935.00	\$0.00	\$17,610.00	\$17,610.00	\$2,520.00	\$15,120.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$15,120.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00
W25	WATER SERVICE, 2" DIAMETER	0	4	4	UNIT	\$5,325.00	\$0.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	\$5,560.00	\$22,240.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,560.00	\$22,240.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00
W26	WATER SERVICE, 4" DIAMETER	0	1	1	UNIT	\$3,194.00	\$0.00	\$3,194.00	\$3,194.00	\$8,072.00	\$8,072.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,072.00	\$8,072.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
WILDWOOD WATER UTILITY PARTICIPATING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:									\$720,191.50	\$712,965.00		\$871,310.00		\$757,200.00		\$907,250.00		\$1,062,325.00	
														\$425,366.00					
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS				FRED M. SCHIAVONE CONSTRUCTION, INC.				CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC		SOUTH STATE, INC.		MATHIS CONSTRUCTION		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS		PERNA FINNIGAN, INC.	
		NJDOT	Non-NJDOT	Total		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							NJDOT	Non-NJDOT	Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total
Item																			
S1	GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER MAIN, 8" DIP, CLASS 52	0	160	160	L.F.	\$114.75	\$0.00	\$18,360.00	\$18,360.00	\$126.00	\$20,160.00	\$305.00	\$48,800.00	\$126.00	\$20,160.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00
S2	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	0	3	3	UNIT	\$4,961.00	\$0.00	\$14,883.00	\$14,883.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00
WILDWOOD SEWER UTILITY PARTICIPATING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:									\$33,243.00	\$30,960.00		\$66,200.00		\$30,960.00		\$45,100.00		\$48,100.00	
ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL:									\$2,643,208.65	\$2,690,385.50		\$2,789,707.50		\$2,855,455.00		\$3,092,200.00		\$3,398,177.75	
										\$2,690,385.00									